
COST (YOE $)

$3,711,000

$164,000

$100,000

$5,534,000

$150,000

Notes: Project change via an amendment to the 2045 LRTP.

Amendment Description: Change the total cost from $1,608,000 to $5,534,000 for the Transit 

Capital Acquisition project. The federal‐aid portion of the revised total cost has changed by more 

than $3 million. The source of the revised total cost is the GIAMPO Transportation Improvement 

Program FY 2023‐2027.

Table 9‐2: Committed Transit Projects

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Urban Transit Operations

2045 LRTP ‐ Amendment No. 3

Rural Transit Operations

Transit Planning

Transit Capital Acquisition

Transit Development Plan


