## 2045 LRTP - Amendment No. 3

**Table 9-2: Committed Transit Projects** 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION	COST (YOE \$)
Urban Transit Operations	\$3,711,000
Rural Transit Operations	\$164,000
Transit Planning	\$100,000
Transit Capital Acquisition	\$5,534,000
Transit Development Plan	\$150,000

**Notes:** Project change via an amendment to the 2045 LRTP.

**Amendment Description:** Change the total cost from \$1,608,000 to \$5,534,000 for the Transit Capital Acquisition project. The federal-aid portion of the revised total cost has changed by more than \$3 million. The source of the revised total cost is the GIAMPO Transportation Improvement Program FY 2023-2027.